

December 2017



**REFERENCE: 17FOI 141**

You requested the following information:

- 1) Please state the amount your department has spent with consultancy firms in each of the last five financial years and the current financial year to date.**
- 2) Please provide a breakdown of this figure by the amount spent with each firm, for each year.**

**Please also give a description of what each individual spend was for.**

We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

**The Wales Office spent £3,100 on consultancy in 2012-13 relating to a feasibility study for an accommodation project in the London Office. There was no spend in the other financial years.**